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Box score
Women's Lacrosse Box Score
Kenyon at Brockport
(3/10/2023 at 01:00 PM at Brockport, NY (Dr. Linda Arena))
Kenyon (4-0) at SCORE BY PERIOD 1 2 2ND - 12:01
Brockport (1-2)
Date: 3/10/2023, Attendance: 115 Kenyon 7 1 8
Kenyon SCORING: GOALS: Ashley Quinn 1 ; Julia Losey 1 ; Mallory Brockport 3 0 3

Brophy 1 ; Caroline O'neil 5 .
ASSISTS: Tatumn Eccleston 1 ; Caroline O'neil 1.

Brockport SCORING: GOALS: Brooke Beetow 1 ; Alayna Foos 2 .
ASSISTS: Cassidy Burnash 1 .

SHOTS BY PERIOD 1 2 TOTAL
Kenyon 11 2 13
Brockport 6 0 6
GROUND BALLS BY PRD 1 2 TOTAL
Kenyon 2 0 2
Brockport 4 0 4
DRAW CONTROLS BY PRD 1 2 TOTAL
Kenyon 6 1 7
Brockport 4 1 5
CLEARS 1 2 TOTAL
Kenyon 4-4 0-0 4-4
Brockport 2-3 0-0 2-3
FREE-POSITION SHOTS 1 2 TOTAL
Kenyon 1-1 1-1 3-2
Brockport 1-1 0-0 1-1
SAVES BY PERIOD 1 2 TOTAL
Kenyon 1 0 1
Brockport 1 0 1
FOULS BY PRD 1 2 TOTAL
Kenyon 0 0 0
Brockport 0 0 0
TURNOVERS BY PRD 1 2 TOTAL
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Kenyon 1 0 1

Brockport 3 1 4
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Visitor Individual Statistics

Kenyon
POS # PLAYER G A PTS SH SOG GB DC FPS T/O CT FOULS

1 Ella Murphy 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Mia Van Wie * 0O o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Blythe Karras 0 O 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Emma Hutchison * 0 O 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Lily Mason * 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
15 Annabel Ives 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Ashley Quinn * 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Maren Helmacy * 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
19 Tatumn Eccleston * 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Maddie Garner * 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Julia Losey * 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
26 Mallory Brophy * 1 0 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
27 Caroline O'Neil * 5 1 6 6 5 1 0 1 0 0 0
28 Eva Hitt * 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Nola Garand * 0 O 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ Team 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 2 10 13 9 2 7 2 1 1 0

# GOALIES MIN (€72 Wi/L SAVES

33 Nola Garand 17:59 3 1
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Home Individual Statistics

Brockport

POS # PLAYER PTS SH SOG GB DC FPS T/O CT FOULS

3 Taylor Ford *
5 Cassidy Burnash *
7 Brooke Beetow *

12 Courtney Cunningham *
14 Journey Naab *

16 Alexandria VanDerKar *
17 Julia Quinlan *

24 Paige Thowe *

25 Alayna Foos *

28 Devin Tietjen *

29 Courtney Bednarz *

35 Erin Lant *

36 Hannah Parsons

™ Team
Totals
# GOALIES
35 Erin Lant
36 Hannah Parsons
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Scoring/Penalty Summary

SCORING SUMMARY

PRD TIME
1. 1st 14:04
2. 12:00
3 11:21
4. 09:53
5. 09:10
6. 08:34
7. 06:22
8. 05:16
9. 03:36
10. 00:05

11. 2nd 13:01

PENALTY SUMMARY
PRD TIME

BROCKPOR
KENYON
KENYON
KENYON
KENYON
KENYON
KENYON
KENYON
BROCKPOR
BROCKPOR
KENYON

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

GOAL SCORER

Alayna Foos
Caroline O'Neil
Caroline O'Neil
Caroline O'Neil
Ashley Quinn
Julia Losey
Caroline O'Neil
Mallory Brophy
Brooke Beetow
Alayna Foos

Caroline O'Neil

#PLAYER

ASSISTS
unassisted
unassisted
unassisted
Tatumn Eccleston
Caroline O'Neil
Free position shot
unassisted
unassisted
Cassidy Burnash
Free position shot

Free position shot

OFFENCE

1-4
1-5

1-6

2-7
3-7

3-8
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Play by Play

Period: 1st | 2nd

Time

15:00

15:00

14:04

13:39

13:26

12:57

12:49

12:24

12:15

12:00

11:21

10:32

10:24

09:53

09:10

09:10

08:57

08:34

Play
Nola Garand at goalie for KENYON.
Erin Lant at goalie for BROCKPOR.
Draw control by BROCKPOR Taylor Ford.
GOAL by BROCKPOR Alayna Foos (FIRST GOAL), goal number 7 for season.
Score: Kenyon 0 - Brockport 1
Draw control by BROCKPOR Courtney Cunningham.
Shot by BROCKPOR Cassidy Burnash HIT POST
Ground ball pickup by BROCKPOR Paige Thowe.
Turnover by BROCKPOR Courtney Bednarz (caused by Mallory Brophy).
Ground ball pickup by KENYON Nola Garand.
Clear attempt by KENYON good.
Shot by KENYON Mallory Brophy, SAVE Erin Lant
Clear attempt by BROCKPOR failed.
Turnover by BROCKPOR Devin Tietjen.
GOAL by KENYON Caroline O'Neil, goal number for season.
Score: Kenyon 1 - Brockport 1
Draw control by KENYON Ella Murphy.
GOAL by KENYON Caroline O'Neil, goal number for season.
Score: Kenyon 2 - Brockport 1
Draw control by BROCKPOR Taylor Ford.
Turnover by BROCKPOR Courtney Bednarz.
Ground ball pickup by KENYON Caroline O'Neil.

Clear attempt by KENYON good.

GOAL by KENYON Caroline O'Neil, Assist by Tatumn Eccleston, goal number for season.

Score: Kenyon 3 - Brockport 1

Draw control by KENYON Lily Mason.

GOAL by KENYON Ashley Quinn, Assist by Caroline O'Neil, goal number for season.
Score: Kenyon 4 - Brockport 1

KENYON substitution: Annabel Ives for Tatumn Eccleston.

Draw control by KENYON Maddie Garner.

Shot by KENYON Julia Losey WIDE

GOAL by KENYON Julia Losey (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number for season.
Score: Kenyon 5 - Brockport 1

Draw control by KENYON Julia Losey.
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08:05

07:27

07:18

06:22

06:22

05:16

04:16

03:57

03:52

03:36

02:21

02:05

00:55

00:43

00:37

00:05

00:00
2ND
Time

15:00

13:10

13:01

Turnover by KENYON Maren Helmacy.

Ground ball pickup by BROCKPOR Brooke Beetow.

Shot by BROCKPOR Julia Quinlan, SAVE Nola Garand

Clear attempt by KENYON good.

GOAL by KENYON Caroline O'Neil (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number for season.
Score: Kenyon 6 - Brockport 1

Hannah Parsons at goalie for BROCKPOR.

Draw control by KENYON Mallory Brophy.

GOAL by KENYON Mallory Brophy, goal number for season.
Score: Kenyon 7 - Brockport 1

Draw control by KENYON Lily Mason.

Shot by KENYON Blythe Karras HIT POST

Ground ball pickup by BROCKPOR Taylor Ford.

Clear attempt by BROCKPOR good.

GOAL by BROCKPOR Brooke Beetow, Assist by Cassidy Burnash, goal number for season.

Score: Kenyon 7 - Brockport 2
Draw control by BROCKPOR Taylor Ford.
Shot by BROCKPOR Julia Quinlan WIDE
Clear attempt by KENYON good.
Shot by KENYON Lily Mason BLOCKED
Ground ball pickup by BROCKPOR Courtney Cunningham.

Clear attempt by BROCKPOR good.

GOAL by BROCKPOR Alayna Foos (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number for season.

Score: Kenyon 7 - Brockport 3

End-of-period.

Play

Draw control by KENYON Emma Hutchison.

Shot by KENYON Caroline O'Neil WIDE

GOAL by KENYON Caroline O'Neil (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number for season.
Score: Kenyon 8 - Brockport 3

Draw control by BROCKPOR Taylor Ford.

Turnover by BROCKPOR Journey Naab.

Score: Kenyon 8 - Brockport 3
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