### \$request.setAttribute("relatedLinksContentPage", \$page) \$website.includeAgain("related-links-template")

#### **Box score**

Women's Lacrosse Box Score Kenyon at Brockport (3/10/2023 at 01:00 PM at Brockport, NY (Dr. Linda Arena ))

Kenyon (4-0) at Brockport (1-2)

Date: 3/10/2023, Attendance: 115

Kenyon SCORING: GOALS: Ashley Quinn 1; Julia Losey 1; Mallory

Brophy 1; Caroline O'neil 5.

ASSISTS: Tatumn Eccleston 1; Caroline O'neil 1.

Brockport SCORING: GOALS: Brooke Beetow 1; Alayna Foos 2.

ASSISTS: Cassidy Burnash 1.

SHOTS BY PERIOD	1	2	TOTAL
Kenyon	11	2	13
Brockport	6	0	6
GROUND BALLS BY PRD	1	2	TOTAL
Kenyon	2	0	2
Brockport	4	0	4
DRAW CONTROLS BY PRD	1	2	TOTAL
Kenyon	6	1	7
Brockport	4	1	5
CLEARS	1	2	TOTAL
Kenyon	4-4	0-0	4-4
Brockport	2-3	0-0	2-3
FREE-POSITION SHOTS	1	2	TOTAL
Kenyon	1-1	1-1	3-2
Brockport	1-1	0-0	1-1
SAVES BY PERIOD	1	2	TOTAL
Kenyon	1	0	1
Brockport	1	0	1
FOULS BY PRD	1	2	TOTAL
Kenyon	0	0	0
Brockport	0	0	0
TURNOVERS BY PRD	1	2	TOTAL

SCORE BY PERIOD	1	2	2ND - 12:01
Kenyon	7	1	8
Brockport	3	0	3

Kenyon vs. Brockport 1 of 7

Kenyon	1	0	1
Brockport	3	1	4

Kenyon vs. Brockport 2 of 7

### **Visitor Individual Statistics**

### Kenyon

POS	#	PLAYER	G	А	PTS	SH	SOG	GB	DC	FPS	T/O	СТ	FOULS
	1	Ella Murphy	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
	2	Mia Van Wie *	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	5	Blythe Karras	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	6	Emma Hutchison *	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
	13	Lily Mason *	0	0	0	1	0	0	2	0	0	0	0
	15	Annabel Ives	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	16	Ashley Quinn *	1	0	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
	18	Maren Helmacy *	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0
	19	Tatumn Eccleston *	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	20	Maddie Garner *	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
	22	Julia Losey *	1	0	1	2	1	0	1	1	0	0	0
	26	Mallory Brophy *	1	0	1	2	2	0	1	0	0	1	0
	27	Caroline O'Neil *	5	1	6	6	5	1	0	1	0	0	0
	28	Eva Hitt *	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	33	Nola Garand *	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
	TM	Team	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals			8	2	10	13	9	2	7	2	1	1	0

#	GOALIES	MIN	GA	W/L	SAVES
33	Nola Garand	17:59	3		1

Kenyon vs. Brockport 3 of 7

### **Home Individual Statistics**

### Brockport

POS	#	PLAYER	G	А	PTS	SH	SOG	GB	DC	FPS	T/O	СТ	FOULS
	3	Taylor Ford *	0	0	0	0	0	1	4	0	0	0	0
	5	Cassidy Burnash *	0	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	7	Brooke Beetow *	1	0	1	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0
	12	Courtney Cunningham *	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0
	14	Journey Naab *	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0
	16	Alexandria VanDerKar *	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	17	Julia Quinlan *	0	0	0	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
	24	Paige Thowe *	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
	25	Alayna Foos *	2	0	2	2	2	0	0	1	0	0	0
	28	Devin Tietjen *	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0
	29	Courtney Bednarz *	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0
	35	Erin Lant *	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	36	Hannah Parsons	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	TM	Team	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals			3	1	4	6	4	4	5	1	4	0	0

#	GOALIES	MIN	GA	W/L	SAVES
35	Erin Lant	8:38	6		1
36	Hannah Parsons	9:21	2		0

Kenyon vs. Brockport 4 of 7

# **Scoring/Penalty Summary**

SCC	RING S	UMMAR'	Υ				
	PRD	TIME	TEAM	TYPE	GOAL SCORER	ASSISTS	H-V
1.	1st	14:04	BROCKPOR	EV	Alayna Foos	unassisted	1-0
2.		12:00	KENYON	EV	Caroline O'Neil	unassisted	1-1
3.		11:21	KENYON	EV	Caroline O'Neil	unassisted	1-2
4.		09:53	KENYON	EV	Caroline O'Neil	Tatumn Eccleston	1-3
5.		09:10	KENYON	EV	Ashley Quinn	Caroline O'Neil	1-4
6.		08:34	KENYON	EV	Julia Losey	Free position shot	1-5
7.		06:22	KENYON	EV	Caroline O'Neil	unassisted	1-6
8.		05:16	KENYON	EV	Mallory Brophy	unassisted	1-7
9.		03:36	BROCKPOR	EV	Brooke Beetow	Cassidy Burnash	2-7
10.		00:05	BROCKPOR	EV	Alayna Foos	Free position shot	3-7
11.	2nd	13:01	KENYON	EV	Caroline O'Neil	Free position shot	3-8
PEN	ALTY S	UMMAR`	Y				
PRD		TIME	TEAM	#-P	LAYER N	MIN OFFENCE	

Kenyon vs. Brockport 5 of 7

# Play by Play

Period: 1	et   2nd
1ST	
Time	Play
15:00	Nola Garand at goalie for KENYON.
15:00	Erin Lant at goalie for BROCKPOR.
	Draw control by BROCKPOR Taylor Ford.
14:04	GOAL by BROCKPOR Alayna Foos (FIRST GOAL), goal number 7 for season.
	Score: Kenyon 0 - Brockport 1
	Draw control by BROCKPOR Courtney Cunningham.
13:39	Shot by BROCKPOR Cassidy Burnash HIT POST
13:26	Ground ball pickup by BROCKPOR Paige Thowe.
	Turnover by BROCKPOR Courtney Bednarz (caused by Mallory Brophy).
12:57	Ground ball pickup by KENYON Nola Garand.
12:49	Clear attempt by KENYON good.
12:24	Shot by KENYON Mallory Brophy, SAVE Erin Lant
12:15	Clear attempt by BROCKPOR failed.
	Turnover by BROCKPOR Devin Tietjen.
12:00	GOAL by KENYON Caroline O'Neil, goal number for season.
	Score: Kenyon 1 - Brockport 1
	Draw control by KENYON Ella Murphy.
11:21	GOAL by KENYON Caroline O'Neil, goal number for season.
	Score: Kenyon 2 - Brockport 1
	Draw control by BROCKPOR Taylor Ford.
	Turnover by BROCKPOR Courtney Bednarz.
10:32	Ground ball pickup by KENYON Caroline O'Neil.
10:24	Clear attempt by KENYON good.
09:53	GOAL by KENYON Caroline O'Neil, Assist by Tatumn Eccleston, goal number for season.
	Score: Kenyon 3 - Brockport 1
	Draw control by KENYON Lily Mason.
09:10	GOAL by KENYON Ashley Quinn, Assist by Caroline O'Neil, goal number for season.
	Score: Kenyon 4 - Brockport 1
09:10	KENYON substitution: Annabel Ives for Tatumn Eccleston.
	Draw control by KENYON Maddie Garner.
08:57	Shot by KENYON Julia Losey WIDE
08:34	GOAL by KENYON Julia Losey (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number for season.
	Score: Kenyon 5 - Brockport 1
	Draw control by KENYON Julia Losey.

Kenyon vs. Brockport 6 of 7

	Turnover by KENYON Maren Helmacy.
08:05	Ground ball pickup by BROCKPOR Brooke Beetow.
07:27	Shot by BROCKPOR Julia Quinlan, SAVE Nola Garand
07:18	Clear attempt by KENYON good.
06:22	GOAL by KENYON Caroline O'Neil (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number for season.
	Score: Kenyon 6 - Brockport 1
06:22	Hannah Parsons at goalie for BROCKPOR.
	Draw control by KENYON Mallory Brophy.
05:16	GOAL by KENYON Mallory Brophy, goal number for season.
	Score: Kenyon 7 - Brockport 1
	Draw control by KENYON Lily Mason.
04:16	Shot by KENYON Blythe Karras HIT POST
03:57	Ground ball pickup by BROCKPOR Taylor Ford.
03:52	Clear attempt by BROCKPOR good.
03:36	GOAL by BROCKPOR Brooke Beetow, Assist by Cassidy Burnash, goal number for season.
	Score: Kenyon 7 - Brockport 2
	Draw control by BROCKPOR Taylor Ford.
02:21	Shot by BROCKPOR Julia Quinlan WIDE
02:05	Clear attempt by KENYON good.
00:55	Shot by KENYON Lily Mason BLOCKED
00:43	Ground ball pickup by BROCKPOR Courtney Cunningham.
00:37	Clear attempt by BROCKPOR good.
00:05	GOAL by BROCKPOR Alayna Foos (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number for season.
	Score: Kenyon 7 - Brockport 3
00:00	End-of-period.
2ND	
Time	Play
15:00	
	Draw control by KENYON Emma Hutchison.
13:10	Shot by KENYON Caroline O'Neil WIDE
13:01	GOAL by KENYON Caroline O'Neil (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number for season.
	Score: Kenyon 8 - Brockport 3
	Draw control by BROCKPOR Taylor Ford.
	Turnover by BROCKPOR Journey Naab.
	Score: Kenyon 8 - Brockport 3

Kenyon vs. Brockport 7 of 7